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This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Kentucky 2017.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Kentucky and get an idea how we rank, please
visit: https://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-kentucky/

(The list of the Safest Places in 2017 was based on 2016 FBI Crime Score.)

30 Safest Places in Kentucky 2017

Rank City Population To.tal Number of Crime
Crimes Score
1 Edgewood 8,801 0 0.00

2 Prospect 4918 0 0.00


https://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-kentucky/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2016/crime-in-the-u.s.-2016
https://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/12/Safest-Places-Kentucky.jpg
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Morganfield
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25 Grayson 4,046 3 0.74

26 Williamstown 3,946 3 0.76
Mount

27 Washington 14,162 11 0.78

28 Stanford 3,668 3 0.82

29 Fort Mitchell 8,334 7 0.84

30 Benton 4,346 4 0.92

All Cities in Kentucky

Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Kentucky and divided them
into the following categories:

 under 3,000 residents
* 3,000 — 10,000 residents
* 10,000 — 30,000 residents

 over 30,000 residents



Under 3,000 Residents

Rank City Population g:iiilel:umber of (S::;g;l:
1 Indian Hills 2,977 0 0.00
2 Brandenburg 2,885 0 0.00
3 Dawson Springs 2,732 0 0.00
4 Eddyville 2,582 0 0.00
5 Anchorage 2,434 0 0.00
6 Horse Cave 2,351 0 0.00
7 Junction City 2,290 0 0.00
8 Jenkins 2,077 0 0.00
9 Lebanon 1,937 0 0.00

Junction
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131 Loyall 648 2 3.09

132 Manchester 1,392 5 3.59
133 West Buechel 1,277 5 3.92
134 Cadiz 2,630 11 4.18

3,000 — 10,000 Residents

Rank City Population ’(1;;) Eilirljllel;nber (S:Zi)r:ee
1 Edgewood 8,801 0 0.00

2 Prospect 4,918 0 0.00

3 Morganfield 3,582 0 0.00

4 West Liberty 3,336 0 0.00

5 Flatwoods 7,307 1 0.14
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Paris

Elsmere

Russell
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Scottsville
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Mount Sterling
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Princeton
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61 Oak Grove 7,431 35 4.71

10,000 — 30,000 Residents

Rank City Population g:iiilel:umber of (S:g)?;
1 Fort Thomas 16,436 2 0.12
2 Versailles 25,923 15 0.58
3 Shelbyville 15,488 10 0.65
4 Independence 27,227 19 0.70
5 i\/dv‘;‘;ﬁitngton 14,162 11 0.78
6 Jeffersontown 27,006 32 1.18
7 Lawrenceburg 11,140 14 1.26

8 Danville 16,773 22 1.31



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Berea

Erlanger

Bardstown

Madisonville

Somerset

Henderson

St. Matthews

Murray

Glasgow

Elizabethtown

Ashland
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13,181

19,467
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28,904
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Over 30,000 Residents

Rank

Winchester

Mayfield

Campbellsville

Shepherdsville

Radcliff

Paducah

Frankfort

Newport

Shively

City

18,461

10,086

11,357

12,098

22,346

24,836

27,926

15,330

15,800

Population

48

27

31

34

77

87

105

59

93

Total Number of
Crimes

2.60

2.68

2.73

2.81

3.45

3.50

3.76

3.85

5.89

Crime
Score



10

Georgetown

Nicholasville

Richmond

Owensboro

Florence

Hopkinsville

Bowling
Green

Lexington

Covington

Louisville
Metro

33,007

30,093

33,965

59,359

32,671

32,222

64,561

317,853

41,094

683,825

57

53

75

136

80

94

204

1,079

204

4,621

1.73

1.76

2.21

2.29

2.45

2.92

3.16

3.39

4.96

6.76



